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1. Updated Indigo Trotman data & job profiles

Indigo Trotman have added many new job profiles to the My Future Career Quiz to reflect the ever changing job
market. Updated salaries, LMI and associated data also updated.
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2. Updated T Level Agreement form to have improved
accessibility & visibility

In the T Level Placement agreement - hyperlink is now showing in blue and the tick box is more visible. This improves user
experience and accessibility for all, especially for viewing on mobile phones.

Agreement

By selecting the checkbox and by clicking ‘Accept Placement’, you confirm for and on behalf of Ellie's Vintage Shop (the "Employer™):
(a) the Employer’s acceptance of the College Placement Agreement including Data Sharing Agreement (the “Agreement”) where applicable

(b) that you have the authority to execute the Agreement on behalf of the Employer and to legally bind the Employer to the Agreement. If you have obtained managerial approval, kindly ensure that this acknowledgment is in accordance with the Employer’s internal procedures.




3. Extended the Placements Export to include new columns

Two new data fields have been added to the [Export_WorkPlacementsAggregated] SQL table for MIS to report
on placements.

e CurrentYear_EmployerConfirmedPlacementHoursTarget: This is the Employer Confirmed Placement Hours

target set in the Activity Tracking panel of the student record.

e CurrentYear_StudentConfirmedPlacementHoursTarget: This is the Student Confirmed Placement Hours

target set in the Activity Tracking panel of the student record.



4. Extended the Targets Export to include new columns

Three new data fields have been added to the [Export_TargetsDetailed] SQL table for MIS to report on targets.
o DateCreated: The date in which the target was created
o DateUpdated: The date in which the target was last amended by staff or student

e TargetSource: Whether the Target was created by a Tutor or Student



5. Updated Placement Listing on Employer to include new

status groupings

We have extended the employer record to display 3 more Placement statuses for a clearer overview of placement activity

against the employer.

e Placement request awaiting approval - employer/student/parent (approved by college)

e Completed placement requires more information
e Completed Placement Rejected’ status.
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Contact us

If you have any questions about the hew developments, please get in touch with your Navigate Account Manager:

Ellie Henstridge: ellie.henstridge@navigate.uk.com
Emmanuel Dadey: emmanuel.dadey@navigate.uk.com
Emma Berriman: emma.berriman@navigate.uk.com
Jude Flatley: jude.flatley@navigate.uk.com

Chris Rowe: chris.rowe@navigate.uk.com

Ashley Straker: ashley.straker@navigate.uk.com



